Rule 2.33 Form 2.17B

The Insolvency Act 1986 [} i B

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Name of Company Company number
RS Realisations (2009} Limited 02917969
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division, Companies Court 11586/2009

(full name of court)

(a) Insert full We (a)
name{s) and Neville Barry Kahn, Lee Antony Manning and Philip Stephen Bowers
address(es) of Deloitte LLP
administrator(s) Athene Place
66 Shoe Lane

London EC4A 3BQ

“Delete as attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company.
applicable
A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

{b) 24 April 2009

Signed 0 g &l——‘

Joint / Administrator(s)

Dated QY "A\Oh[ AOCA
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact Nichola Burns
information in the box opposite but if Deloitte LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to PO Box 810
contact you if there is a query on the 66 Shoe Lane
form. London EC4A 3WA
The contact information that you give
will be visible to researchers of the 020 7936 3000
public record DX Number DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-

( ” II ” II Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
| *ASSP39Eg*
A73 28/04/2009 15

COMPANIES HOUSE



Warehouse Fashion Limited (In Administration)
Oasis Stores Limited (In Administration)
Coast Stores Limited (In Administration)
Karen Millen Limited (In Administration)

Karen Millen Holdings Limited (In Administration)
Mosaic Fashions Limited (In Administration)
Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited (In Administration)
SSG Realisations (2009) Limited (In Administration)
(formerly The Shoe Studio Group Limited)
Principles Retail Limited {(In Administration)
and certain other non-trading/dormant entities
(the “Other Administration Companies”)

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS PURSUANT TO
PARAGRAPH 49 OF SCHEDULE B1 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

24 April 2009

Neville Kahn, Lee Manning and Phil Bowers
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810 f
66 Shoe Lane
LONDON
EC4A JWA
*ASSOBSED"
AT73 28/04/2009 46

COMPANIES HOUSE

Disclaimer Notice

This Statement of Proposals has been prepared by Neville Kahn, Lee Manning and Phil Bowers, the Administrators of the
Mosaic Group Companies, solely to comply with their statutory duty under paragraph 49, Schedule B1 of the Insolvency
Act 1986 to lay before creditors a statement of their proposals for achieving the purposes of the Administrations, and for ng
other purpose. It is not suitable to be relied upon by any other person, or for any other purpose, or in any other context.

This Proposal has not been prepared in contemplation of it being used, and is not suitable to be used, to inform any
investment decision in relation to the debt of or any financial interest in any of the Companies listed above.

Any estimated outcomes for creditors included in this Proposal are illustrative only and cannot be relted upon as guidance
as to the actual outcomes for creditors.

Any person that chooses to rely on this Proposal for any purpose or in any contex{ other than under paragraph 49,
Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1985 does so at their own risk. To the fullest extent permitted by law, the
Administrators do not assume any responsibility and will not accept any liability in respect of this Proposal.

The Administralors act as agents for the Mosaic Group Companies and contract without personal liability. The
appointments of the Administrators are personal to them and, to the fullest extent permitted by law, Deloitte LLP does not
assume any responsibility and will not accept any liability to any person in respect of this Proposal or the conduct of the
Administrations. :



CONTENTS

SECTION PAGE
1. BACKGROUND 2
2. THE CIRCUMSTANCES GIVING RISE TO THE APPLICATION FOR THE 5
ADMINISTRATION
3. THE MANNER IN WHICH THE AFFAIRS OF THE BUSINESS HAVE BEEN 8
MANAGED AND FINANCED AND WILL CONTINUE TO BE MANAGED AND
FINANCED
4, DIRECTORS' STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AND CREDITOR SUMMARY 1
5. OTHER INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 13
6. STATEMENT OF PROPQOSALS ' 15
Appendix 1 List of the Mosaic Group Companies in Administration
Appendix 2 Statutory and other information
Appendix 3 Mosaic Group Structure Chart

Appendix 4 Statements of Affairs



ABBREVIATIONS

In this report the following abbreviations are used:

“Act” or “Insolvency Act”

"Administrators”

“Anoushka G”

*Pre-pack Companies”

“Aurora Transaction”

“Aurora”
“Bondholders”
“Deloitte”
“DLA"

*Group’

*Kaupthing” or “Secured Lender”

“Mosaic Group Companies” or
“the Companies”

*Other Administration Companies”

*‘Prescribed Part”

“Principles”

“Shoe Studio”

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Neville Kahn, Lee Manning and Phil Bowers, licensed insolvency
practitioners of Deloitte LLP and Joint Administrators of the Companies

Anoushka G Fashions Limited (In Administration)

Warehouse Fashion Limited, Oasis Slores Limited, Coast Stores Limited,
Karen Millen Limited, Karen Millen Holdings Limited, Mosaic Fashions
Limited and Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited (all in Administration)

The sale of the business and assets of the Pre-pack Companies and
Anoushka G to Aurora (see following)

Aurora Fashions Holdings Limited and its subsidiaries
tcelandic Bondholders [do we need to define?}
Deloitte LLP

DLA Piper UK LLLP

Mosaic Fashions Limited and its subsidiaries

Kaupthing Bank hf, the secured lender to the Group having fixed and
floating charge security over all English and Welsh entities, with the
exception of Anoushka G

All of the companies in Administration as listed in Appendix 1 to this report

18 companies in the Mosaic Group that are either non-trading or dormant
entities, which comprises:

Sierra Holdings Limited, Noel Acquisitions Lirﬁited, Mohave Limited, Sietra
Acquisitions Limited, Sonora Holdings Limited, The Warehouse Group

. Limited, Warehouse Limited, Rubicon Retail Finance Limited, Rubicon

Retail Limited, Rubicon Retail Fashion Limited, Rubicon Retail Holdings
Limited, SSGH Realisations {2009} Limited (formerly The Shoe Studio
Group Holdings Limited), BS Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Bertie
Shoes Limited), SGH Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Studio Group
Holdings Limited), SGB Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Studio Group
Brands Limited), PTG Réalisations (2009) Limited (formerly Pied A Terme
Group Limited), RS Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Rayne Shoes
(1994) Limited) and RV Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Roberto
Vianni Limited) {all in Administration)

The amount available for distribution to preferentiai creditors pursuant to
s176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 and calculated on the net realisations of

property subject to a floating charge, up to a maximum prescribed part of
£600,000

Principles Retail Limited (In Administration)

$SG Realisations (2009} Limited (formerly The Shoe Studio Group
Limited), {in Administration)

1



1.1

1.2

1.2

BACKGROUND

Introduction and Purpose

Following an application to the High Court of England and Wales by the Directors of the
Mosaic Group Companies, Neville Barry Kahn, Lee Antony Manning and Philip Stephen
Bowers were appointed Joint Administrators of the Companies on 2 March 2008, by order of
the High Court with the power to manage the affairs, business and property of the
Companies.

The purpose of this report is to assist the creditors in understanding the position of the
Mosaic Group Companies, the actions of the Administrators undertaken since their
appointment and to set out the Administrators' proposals in order to achieve the objectives of
the Administrations of the Companies. This report is prepared pursuant to Paragraph 49 of
Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

This report contains the foliowing information:
* Background to the Companies' businesses;
+ The circumstances giving rise to the Administrations;,

s The manner in which the affairs of the businesses have been, and are proposed to be,
managed by the Administrators;

+ The Directors’ Statements of Affairs; and
e« Other information to assist creditors.
No Creditors’ meeting

Under paragraph 52 (1) (b) of the Insolvency Act 1986, the Administrators are not required to
call a creditors meeting if a company has insufficient funds to make a distribution to the
unsecured creditors other than by virtue of the Prescribed Part, unless 10% of the value of
the company's unsecured creditors request it.

The Administrators consider that there will be insufficient funds for a distribution to the
unsecured creditors of The Pre-Pack Companies, Shoe Studio and Principles other than the
Prescribed Part. The unsecured creditors of the Other Administration Companies are not
expected to receive any distribution as none of these entities have any assets that may be
distributed to creditors. As a resuit no creditors' meetings will be convened for these
companies.

Should creditors of any of these companies whose total debts amount to at least 10% of the
total debts of that company individually wish to request that a meeting be held they should
contact the Administrators by return.

Statutory information

Statutory and other information relating to the Companies, including details of the Directors,
Company Secretary and shareholders, is provided at Appendix 2.



14

1.5

Group Structure

A summary group structure is set out below with a full structure chart at Appendix 3.

Mosaic Fashions hf
(iceland)

Mosaic Fashions
Limited
{England & Wales)
I
Mosaic Fashions
Finance Limited
{England & Wales)

]
[ |

England and Wales Intermediary Holding
Operating Companies (for Companies for Karen Millen
Warehouse, Coast, Karen overseas entities

Millen, Qasis, Anoushka G,
Shoe Studio and Principles) l

Karen Millen Holdings
Limited {England & Wales)

Irish Operating Companies |
(for Warehouse, Coast,
Karen Millen, Oasis, Shoe Karen Millen overseas
Studio and Principles) entities

The Group was owned by a number of Icelandic sharehotders through Mosaic Fashions hf, a
company registered in Iceland and now in an lcelandic insolvency process. This entity
included the Bondholders debt of £52.0m.

Mosaic Fashions Limited acted as the UK holding company and also owned certain of the
head office fixed assets. Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited acted as the banker and
financing entity of the Group and was borrower in respect of all Kaupthing secured debt.

Each core brand had an Engtand and Wales operating entity which owned an Irish trading
subsidiary, with Anoushka G just having an England and Wales operating entity. !n addition,
Karen Millen also had operating entities in a number of overseas jurisdictions together with
some joint venture arrangements.

The Administrators were appointed over 28 companies within the Group and act
independently in respect of each appointment. However, a joint report for creditors has been
produced to provide a better understanding of the impact of Administrations within the
Mosaic Group and the subsequent actions taken by the Administrators.

Business, History and Locations

The Mosaic Group was a leading player in the UK high street fashion sector aimed at the
female market, with 6 core clothing brands including a footwear offering. The business was
put together through a series of acquisitions and operated through more than 1,500 UK
outlets, 250 owned outiets abroad, pius franchises and joint ventures in 38 countries
{including owned stores, the business was present in 44 countries). The core trading brands
included:

Oasis - Fashion brand, targeting women aged 18 to 35, offering a broad spectrum of
clothing, accessories and footwear which was founded in 1991. The brand traded from 288
stores and concessions in the UK, and operated internationally in 24 countries with 40 stores
and concessions, 83 franchise stores and joint ventures in China, Germany and Sweden.

3



1.6

Warehouse — Founded in 1976 as a young fashion brand for women aged 18 to 30, it
operated in the upper end of the middle market, delivering trend-led product through an in-
house design team. Warehouse operated from 328 stores and concessions in the UK.
Outside the UK, Warehouse operated in 16 countries with franchise stores, company stores,
concessions and joint venture outlets.

Coast ~ Founded in 1996, Coast was a premium brand offering design led occasion wear
with a strong presence in department stores. It traded in 225 stores and concessions in the
UK. Outside of the UK, it operated 17 concessions in Ireland and 29 franchises in 14
countries, plus 2 joint ventures.

Karen Millen — Established in 1881 as a luxury brand offering clothing footwear and
accessories. Historically Karen Millen was UK focused, but 50% of sales were non-UK, with
the brand positioned at the top end of the UK high street and alongside designer labels
internationally. It traded from 97 standalone stores and concessions in the UK and outside
of the UK, traded from 52 standalone stores and concessions plus 80 franchise outlets
covering 38 countries,

Principles - Operated in the middle market with emphasis on good vaiue, stylish products
and service, with a broad product range. It was launched in 1984 and operated from 94
stores and approximately 300 concessions in the UK, plus an additional 83 international
standalone outlets and concessions (Holland and ‘lreland), 47 franchise outlets in 18
countries and 14 joint ventures.

Shoe Studio — Operated as the largest multi-branded fashion footwear retailer on the UK
high street and was seen as a strategic partner for most major UK department stores. |t held
a licence for Nine West in UK as well as operating own brands (Pied a Terre, Bertie, Roland
Cartier and Roberto Vianni), providing footwear for several ciothing brands. It traded from
279 outlets in the UK, mainly through department store concessions and was also present in
Ireland, Denmark and Holland in 25 concessions and 3 stores via a joint venture in Sweden.

In addition the Group traded Anoushka G, which was a small brand with minimal turnover of
some £1m each year.

The Group had the following office based locations at (1) Paul Street, London including
Group management and functions for the operations of Coast, Oasis, Karen Millen and
Anoushka G, (2} Rathbone Place, London for the management and operations of
Warehouse, Principles and Shoe Studio and {3} a joint service centre at Stanton Harcourt,
Oxfordshire.

Employees

Principles: At the date of the Administrators’ appointment Principles employed 2,344
permanent staff. Approximately 125 of the staff were employed in the head office and the
remainder were employed in stores and concessions throughout the UK.

Shoe Studio: At the date of the Administrators’ appointment the Shoe Studio employed
1,670 permanent staff. Approximately 80 of the staff were employed in the head office and
the remainder were employed in the stores and concessions throughout the UK.

The Pre-Pack Companies and Anoushka G: At the date of the Administrators’
appointment the Pre-Pack Companies and Anoushka G (including head office and shared
services functions) employed 6,625 permanent staff.



21

THE CIRCUMSTANCES GIVING RISE TO THE APPLICATIONS FOR ADMINISTRATION

Events prior to the Administration

Since Autumn 2008 the Mosaic Group had been experfencing significantly deteriorating
earnings due to a sharp fall in consumer spending and the loss of the Group's hedging

instrument following the Administration of Kaupthing Singer & Friedlander (£30m cost to the
Group). )

As a result the Mosaic Group forecast an additiona! cash requirement in March 2008 and
potentially required new money of at least £30m to fund working capital, with a further
£175m to fund capital and interest payments relating to the Secured Lender and
Bondholders.

Therefore during January/February 2009 the Mosaic Group toock a number of actions
including: :

¢ Controlling cash fiow throughout its operations;

» Putting in place separate sale processes for Shoe Studio, Principles and the remainder
of the Mosaic Group; and

» Meeting with key stakeholders in an attempt to reach a consensual solution including a
debt for equity swap.

During the sale processes for Shoe Studio and Principles it became apparent that there
would be limited value from share sates of either of these two entities as both brands were
underperforming.

There were 7 indicative offers made on a debt free basis for the remainder of the Mosaic
Group. However, the Secured Lender was owed £387.2m and at the indicative levels
offered there would have been a very significant shortfall against their indebtedness.

At this time the Mosaic Group met with its key stakeholders, including its Icelandic equity
providers, the Bondholders and Secured Lender to seek a consensual solution. Following
various meetings with these parties the Mosaic Group concluded that no new money or other
consensuzl solution would be forthcoming.

On 27 February 2009 the Secured Lender confirmed that it was unable to support the
Mosaic Group with new money, leaving the Directors of the Companies with no option other
than to consider a filing for Administration.

Following an approach, the Secured Lender indicated it would be prepared to finance a
purchase of the Aurora Transaction — which included four of the core brands out of
Administration. This transaction was committed to on the basis that it was to be
implemented immediately after insolvency (i.e. a pre-packaged insolvency sale) to seek to
flimit any damage to the brands and the ongoing business operations which would have been
encountered con a trading insolvency.

Faced with the potentially tow and uncertain trading outcome in insoivency, or a pre-
packaged sale at an amount of £216m {when market testing showed value significantly
under the offer of £246m), the Administrators considered that it was appropriate to conclude
the Aurora Transaction as a pre-packed insolvency sale.

On 2 March 2009 the Directors filed an application to the High Court of England and Wales
to appoint the Joint Administrators to the Companies. The Administrators immediately
implemented the pre-packaged sale in respect of the Aurora Transaction and separately took
control of the Shoe Studio and Principles businesses.



Overview of Company Financial Information

The Group's accounting year end is 31 January and at the date of the Administrations draft
audited accounts had not been completed for the year to 31 January 2009 for all of the
Companies. The following are summary consolidated management accounts for the Group
as a whole at 31 January 2008 and 2008. Detailed entity balance sheet information at 2
March 2009 is provided later in the report with the Directors’ Statements of Affairs.

This information has been provided by the management of the Companies and has not been

2.3

verified by the Administrators or Deloitte.

Summary Group Consolidated Profit and Loss Account
12 months 12 months
ended 31 ended 31
Jan 2008 Jan 2009
Management Management
Accounts Accounts
£000 £000
Group Trading Profit 42,680 11,290
Exceptionals and other costs (4,043} (6,523)
Earnings Before Interest and Tax 38,637 4,767
Interest Costs (41,188} (40,039)
Other Financing Related costs (11,459) (14,329)
Goodwill Amortisation (16,268} (16,268)
Profit Before Taxation (30,278) (65,869)
Taxation Charges on Profit 13,863 8,005
Retained Profit (16,415) (57,864)
Summary Group Consclidated Balance Sheet
12 months 12 months
ended 31 ended 31
Jan 2008 Jan 2009
Management Management
Accounts Accounts
£'000 £000
Assets
Fixed Assets 91,913 86,436
Goodwill 434,056 415,480
Stock 74,097 80,079
Trade Debtors 86,041 64,647
Other Assets 19,498 23,199
Total Assets 705,605 669,841
Liabilities
Trade Creditors and Accruals (86,503) {75,457}
Other Creditors (67,787) {75,381}
Net Debt (350,591} (368,203)
(504,881) (519,041)
Net assets 200,724 150,800

Source: Management Infonmation

Details of the Appointments of Administrators

Following an application to the High Court made by the Directors of the Companies, Neville
Kabhn, Lee Manning and Phil Bowers of Deloitte LLP, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London
6



31

3.2

3.3

THE MANNER IN WHICH THE AFFAIRS OF THE BUSINESS HAVE BEEN MANAGED
AND FINANCED AND WILL CONTINUE TO BE MANAGED AND FINANCED

Introduction

Immediately on appointment the Administrators implemented the Aurora Tfansaction and
took control of the trading operations of Shoe Studio and Principles, including continuing
negotiations to seek to sell the businesses and assets of Shoe Studio and Principles.

In order to achieve the above the Administrators took the following actions:

» Put a team at Paul Street, London to focus on the implementation and transition issues
relating to the Aurcra Transaction, in particular property related matters in respect of
over 300 teases, and other immediate actions;

* Assembled two teams at Rathbone Place, London, with each taking control of trading
and seeking a sale of the business and assets of Shoe Studio and Principles
respectively, and

 Set up a central team to deal with Administration e-mails and telephone calls from
customers, suppliers and other stakeholiders, as well as all other regulatory matters for
the Companies.

in addition VAT, tax, Employee and cashiering specialists were used to deal with these
aspects of the Administrations respectively.

The Aurora Transaction

On appointment the business and assets of the UK operations of Warehouse, Coast, Oasis,
Karen Milien and Ancushka G, and shares of their overseas subsidiaries, were sold to
Aurera for £216m.

The assets purchased included operational assets (stock, debtors, fixtures and fittings),
shares in foreign subsidiaries, intellectual property, various contracts, a licence to occupy
stores, certain intra-group balances, the joint venture assets of the purchased brands, cash
and any other known or contingent debtors or claims of these businesses.

The entities which owned the abeove assets included Warehouse Fashion Limited, Oasis
Stores Limited, Coast Stores Limited, Karen Millen Limited, Karen Millen Hoidings Limited,
Mosaic Fashions Limited, Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited and Anoushka G Fashions
Limited,

The £216m consideration has been apportioned across the above entities. All entities,
except Anoushka G, are subject to fixed and floating charge security. The maximum
prescribed part of £0.6m, subject to costs for agreeing claims, will be available for the
unsecured creditors of each of these entities under the apportioned consideration. The
sales consideration for Anoushka G is £0.5m and this is available, subject to costs, for the
Anoushka G unsecured creditors.

Shoe Studio - Sale

Since December 2008 the Shoe Studio business had been marketed for sale and a number
of parties had expressed an interest. Once it became clear that Administration was
unavoidable, it was agreed to seek to conclude a sale of the business as soon as possible
after the appeointment to preserve the value in the business.

Following appointment on 2 March 2009 the Administrators continued to negotiate with
various interested parties and offers were received from four of them. Each was prepared
on differing bases, but an offer from Virafield Limited (trading as Dune) provided the best
financial outcome and resulted in a safe of the majority of the business and assets.
Therefore, foliowing agreement with the Secured Lender, on 4 March the Administrators
concluded negotiations with Virafield Limited and agreed a contract for the sale of the
business and assets for £3.75m.



2.4

EC4A 3WA were appointed Joint Administrators of the Mosaic Group Companies by the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court on 2 March 2009.

Pursuant to Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, the Administrators
confirm that they are authorised to carry out all functicns, duties and powers by any of them,
jointly or severally.

Purpose of the Administration

The purpose of Administration is set out in paragraph 3(1) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency
Act 1986. The Administrator of a company must perform his functions with the objective:

« Firstly, to rescue a company as a going concern (in other words an outcome which
keeps the corporate entity intact).

» Secondly, if the first purpose is not reasonably practicable (or the second purpose wouid
clearly be better for the creditors as a whole), then the Administrator must perform his
functions with the objective of achieving a better result for creditors than would be
obtained through an immediate liquidation of the company.

¢ Thirdly, if neither of the first two parts of the purpose are reasonabty' practicable, the
Administrator must perform his functions with the objective of realising property in order
to make a distribution to secured andfor preferential creditors.

As detailed in section 2.1, the Companies were seeking a consensual restructuring prior to
insolvency.

In view of (1) the lack of success of a consensual restructuring pre-insolvency, (2) the
requirement for any restructuring to be supported by the key secured and unsecured
creditors and (3) the time and new money funding requirement to achieve a rescue of the
company as a going concern the first objective was not likely to be achieved.

The Administrators therefore concluded that the second objective, of achieving a better
result for the creditors than would be obtained through an immediate liquidation of the
Companies, could be achieved by implementing the Aurora Transaction through a pre-
packaged sale while continuing to trade Shoe Studio and Principles to seek either sales as
going concerns or sales of assets to maximise recoveries. This was the objective the
Administrators pursued.




3.8

Woarehouse, Karen Millen, Oasis and Anoushka G to Aurora, as well as the sale of Shoe
Studio to Virafield Limited (trading as Dune). '

The majority of employees of Principles Retail Limited and 95 employees of Shoe Studio
have been made redundant. They have been provided with The Redundancy Payments
Application Form, and their claims are being processed for onward submission to the
Redundancy Payments Office.

We have received a high level of queries from suppliers to the Pre-Pack Companies as well
as to Principles and Shoe Studio including:

e Over 5,000 emails from customers and suppliers of Principles;

s Over 200 emails from suppliers to the Pre-Pack Companies;

s  Over 300 emails from customers and suppliers of Shoe Studio; and

»  Over 800 emails from landiords.

In addition to the emails, the Administrators' staff have received over 2,000 letters in

conhnection with the Administrations of the Companies and have been answering

approximately 150-200 calls a day from creditors, suppliers and landlords to the Companies.

A large number of customers of Principles, as well as some Shoe Studio customers, have

queries surrounding gift vouchers that are no longer useable, refunds/exchanges of

purchases and how to deal with faulty or damaged goods.

Summary of Next Steps

The Administrators continue to work on:

* Recovery of debtors for Shoe Studio and Principles.

« Monitoring the trading of the 17 Principles stores and assisting with unlocking Principles
stock to minimise the financial impact to Principles suppliers and provide stock to
support a number of overseas concessions/franchise operations. The Administrators

believe that these actions will improve overseas debtor collections for Principles.

» Dealing with queries from landlords, suppliers, employees, other creditors and former
customers across all Companies.

s Tax and VAT work.

10



34

3.5

3.6

3.7

The transaction provided for the transfer of the majority of the employees to the new
business with a view to the continuation of the concession business operated through more
than 300 outlets. It excluded the 11 standalone stores and these were closed on 4 and 5
March 2009, '

Shoe Studio — Post Sale Actions
The two key following matters that continue to be dealt with by the Administrators team are:

* Agreement and collection of the concession debtors, as the debtors were not sold to
Virafield Limited; and

+ Dealing with landlords of the standalone stores and head office.

Principles — Sale of Assets

Since January 2009 Principles had been marketed for sale and a number of parties had
expressed an interest, although no party was prepared to offer value for the shares of
Principles Retail Limited. Those parties who had advanced to the stage of offer shortly
before the Administrators appointment were asked to indicate whether they could provide an
offer for the business and assets with a view to completion within a few days of appointment.

This resulted in two formal offers:

+ The first was an indicative offer for £1.5m for all stock and a number of stores, with the

transfer of part of the business as a going concern. This offer was subject to conditions,
including obtaining finance, and was therefore not capable of immediate implementation.

¢ The second was an offer for all availabie stock at over 60p in the £, which equated to a
net £3.8m (after discounts and deal costs, but before any reservation of titie settiements)
plus a guaranteed £0.5m debtor collection. This net offer of £4.3m was capable of
immediate completion and the interested party was in funds to complete.

After consultation with the Secured Lender, and in view of the conditionality attached to the
first offer and the significantly lower realisations, the Administrators concluded a sale of the
stock on the terms of the second offer on 6 March 2009. This unfortunately led to the
closure of the majority of the stores and concessions as set out below.

Principles - T_rading and Store Closures

Following the stock sale transaction outlined above the Administrators commenced
negotiations with all concession parties to seek to agree additional sales of stock and
recovery of debtors, and also closed stores/concessions down and made staff redundancies
as appropriate.

Of the 87 Principles stores, 70 have been closed and 17 remain trading. itis the intention of
a third party to take responsibility for trading these stores and releasing Principies stocks,
currently subject to lien or similar claims, to assist Principles suppliers, concession hosts and
franchise parties.

Stakeholders and Regulatory Matters

Upon appointment, the Administrators' staff undertook the statutory requirements of filing
notification of their appointment over all 28 companies at Companies House and advertising
the appointment of Administrators in The Times and The London Gazette.

An exercise was undertaken to identify all known creditors of the companies, and each was
sent a letter of notification of the appeintment of Administrators enclosing a proof of debt
form. Nofification was also sent to all other interested parties, including enforcement officers
who had distrained against the companies.

In accordance with new best practice guidelines for Insolvency Practitioners, all creditors
were given an expianation of the events surrounding the pre-packaged sale of Coast,

9



44

4.5

The values shown above are estimates based upon the Company's accounting records and
are subject to third party confirmation. It should also be noted that the above amounts are
stated before any post appointment charges and accrued interest.

The senior term, multicurrency revolving facilities and mezzanine loans were made on 12
October 2008 and were between Mosaic Fashions hf. {as the Parent), Mosaic Fashions
Finance Limited (as the Company), certain subsidiaries of the Company and the Secured
Lender (as Arranger, Agent, Qriginal Lender, Security Trustee and Original Issuing Bank).

The PIK facility was made on 28 December 2007 between Mosaic Fashions hf (as the
Parent), Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited (as the Company), certain subsidiaries of the
Company and the Secured Lender (as PIK Arranger, Original Lender, PIK Agent and
Security Trustee).

The Secured Lender has fixed and floating charge debenture security over the assets of all
the England and Wales asset owning entities, except Anoushka G.

Preferential Creditors

The Administrators consider that there are likely to be sufficient funds for a distribution in full
to all preferential creditors of Principles and Shoe Studic. There are no known preferential
creditors within The Pre-Pack Companies, Anoushka G or Other Administration Companies.

For employee creditors in respect of the balance of claims for employee claims after
payment of statutory entitements by the Redundancy Payments Office, there is no
requirement for proofs of debt to be returned for such claims as these claims will be dealt
with automatically as part of the Administration process following payments made to
employees by the Redundancy Payments Service.

The_Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part (Section 176A of the Act and the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescribed Part)
Order 2003) applies where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs, to be set aside
for unsecured creditors. This equates to 50 per cent. of net property up to £10,000, 20 per
cent of net property in excess of £10,000 and is subject to a maximum amount of £600,000.

The Prescribed Part applies to The Pre-Pack Companies, Principles and Shoe Studio as
there are charges created and registered at Companies House following the Prescribed Part
Order coming into force on 15 September 2003. The Administrators consider that there are
sufficient funds for distributions to the unsecured creditors of The Pre-Pack Companies,
Principles and Shoe Studio under the prescribed part.

As the Other Administration Companies are believed to have no assets, the Administrators
do not anticipate making a distribution to the unsecured creditors of these entities.

12



4.1

4.2

4.3

DIRECTORS’ STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AND CREDITCR SUMMARY

Statement of Affairs and the Administrators’ Comments

Statements of Affairs have been received in respect of all Mosaic Group Companies, and are
attached in Appendix 4 in an abbreviated format. A list of creditors will be provided on
request. The Administrators comments on the Directors’ Statement of Affairs are as follows;

The Directors have recently apportioned the £216m Aurora Transaction consideration
across the Companies and assets, in accordance with the terms of the sale and
purchase agreement. The Administrators have not yet reviewed and concluded upon
the apportionment, and this apportionment may be subject to change.

The Directors have prepared the Statements of Affairs of all the Companies by bringing
the bocks and records of the Companies up to date at 2 March 2009. This has been a
detailed and complicated exercise and, where appropriate, some assumptions have
been made which the Administrators consider appropriate in the circumstances.

The Directors' estimate of preferential creditors comprises arrears of employee salaries
and holiday entitlements at the date of the Administrators' appointment.

No provision has been made in the Statement of Affairs for the costs of Administration.

Creditor Summary

There are a number of different classes of creditors of the Mosaic Group Companies. These
include:

Secured creditors: They have either legal charges and/or fixed and floating charge
debenture security given by the Companies and are therefore paid in priority to other
creditors. This pricrity, in relation to floating charge security, is subject to payments to
preferential creditors (see below). An estimate of the amounts due to secured creditors
is shown helow.

Preferential creditors: These relate to employee liabilities for arrears of wages, salary
and holiday pay. Preferential creditors are paid in priority to the secured floating
chargeholders.

Unsecured creditors: These creditors rank behind secured and preferential creditors
and receive any surplus available from net realisations after payment of the secured and
preferential creditors and expenses of the Administration.

The Administrators believe that there will only be sufficient funds for a distribution to the
unsecured creditors of the Pre-Pack Companies, Principles and Shoe Studic under the
Prescribed Part (see below). - No distribution is anticipated to the unsecured creditors of the
Other Administration Cormpanies.

Secured Creditors

The Group's Secured Lender debt at the date of Administration is estimated as follows:

Secured Parties £m
Senior — Term Loan A 61.0
Senior - Term Loan 8 73.1
Senior — Term Loan C : 731
Mezzanine Loan 65.0
PIK Facility 20.0
Mezzanine PIK Notes 15.5
Multicurrency Revolving Credit Facility 64.6
Interest accrual 14.8
Total Secured Lender Debt 387.1

1"



5.5

5.6

5.7

Where the Administrators have been appointed by an order of the Court, the Administration
can only be terminated by an application to Court made by the Administrators.

The Administrators are not yet in a position to conclude the appropriate exit route from the
Administrations, but any application to court may include a request for any of the following:

*  Where the Company has no property which may be distributed to creditors, an order that
the Company be dissolved and the appointment of the Administrators ceases; or

* Where the Administrators consider that there will be sufficient funds for a distribution to
the unsecured creditors of the Company under the Prescribed Part, an order under
paragraph 65(3) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 to permit the Administrator
to distribute funds to unsecured creditors; or

¢ Where the Administrators consider that there will be sufficient funds for a distribution to
the unsecured creditors of the Company under the Prescribed Part, an order that the
Company be placed into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation.

At this stage the Administrators do not feel it is necessary to apply to Court for an extension
of the 12 month Administration period. However this will be subject to regular review
throughout the 12 month period.

The Administrators will continue to review these matters and will report further in the six
monthly progress report to creditors.

Future Reporting

The Administrators will provide progress reports to creditors at six monthly intervals up to the
date the Administrators cease to act setting out the progress that has been made in these
various matters, together with the Companies’' receipts and payments account for such
period.

EC Regulations

As stated in the Notices of Appointment of Administrators in relation to the Company,
Council Regulation (EU) No 1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as
defined in Article 3(1) of that Regulation.

Further information

Further information on the Administration process can be found in the following guide:
‘Administration: a guide for unsecured creditors” which available from the following website:
Hitp:/ftinyurl. com/3juyjs .

14



5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

OTHER INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS
Fees and Expenses

There will be no funds available to the unsecured creditors of any of the Mosaic Group
Companies (except for Anoushka G) other than by virtue of Section 176A(2){a} of the Act,
which is applicable in respect of the Pre-Pack Companies, Principles and Shoe Studio.
Therefore, fixing of Administrators’ remuneration will be approved in accordance with Rule
2.106 of the Rules, which is outlined below.

Where the Administrators have made a statement under paragraph 52(1)(b} that the only
distribution to unsecured creditors will be in respect of the Prescribed Part, the
Administrators' remuneration may be fixed by approval of each secured creditor; or if the
Administrators intend to make a distribution to preferential creditors, with the approval of
each secured creditor and 50% of preferential creditors who respond to an invitation to
consider approval.

As a result the Administrators will seek to agree their fees directly with the Secured and
Preferential Creditors, as appropriate, and there is no requirement for unsecured creditors to
pass a resolution in respect of Administrators’ remuneration.

The Administrators’ proposals include a proposal that their remuneration and disbursements
for services provided by the Administrators’ firm (defined as ‘Category 2' disbursements in
Statement of Insolvency Practice Number 9) shall be fixed by reference to time properly
given by them and their staff in attending to matters in the Administration in accordance with
the provisions of the Insolvency Act and Insolvency Rules. This proposal will be agreed by
the Secured and Preferential Creditors as above.

Report on Directors’ Conduct

As part of their statutory duties, the Administrators will consider the conduct of the directors
and any person they consider to be, or have been, a shadow or de facto director during the
three years prior to the date of the Administrators’ appointment, in relation to their
management of the affairs of the Companies and the causes of their faiture. The
Administrators are bound to submit confidential reports to the Department of Business,
Enterprise & Regulatory Reform (formerly the DTI),

As part of normal investigations in such cases, the Administrators will consider, amongst
other matters, any instances of the following:

e Statutory compliance failings;
* Misfeasance or breach of duty, and
» Transactions at an undervalue and preferences.

Creditors who- wish to draw any such matters to the attention of the Administrators should
write to the Administrators at the address on the front page of this report.

Connected Party Transactions in the two years prior to appointment

In accordance with the guidance given in Statement of Insoivency Practice Number 13 the
delails of the Company's transactions with connected parties in the two years prior to the
Administrations must be reported.

The Company entered into ordinary course intra-group trading arrangements including those
referred to below. The Administrators will continue to review the connected pary
transactions and report as appropriate.

Exit Routes from Administration

Pursuant to the Insolvency Act, all Administrations automatically come to an end after one
year, unless an extension is granted by the court or with the consent of the creditors.

13




10. should it not be considered appropriate to place Companies into liquidation, after the
completion of the realisation of assets and distribution of funds to secured,
preferential and unsecured creditors, if applicable, and as quickly and as efficiently
as is reasonably practicable, the Administrators may apply to court under paragraph
84, Schedule B1 of the Act to end the Administration(s) and for the Company(s) to
be dissclved,;

11. the Adminisirators be discharged from liability in respect of any action of theirs as
Administrators on vacation of office (whether because they vacate office by reason
of resignation, death or otherwise, because they are removed from office or because
their appointment ceases to have effect) in accordance with paragraphs 98 and 99
of Schedule B1 of the -Act.

For and on behalf of the Mosaic Group Companies

PSls

Neville Kahn, Lee Manning and Phil Bowers
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

LONDON

EC4A 3WA

16



STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS

The Administrators’ make the following proposals set out above for achieving the purpose of
the Administrations and in particular:

Conduct of business and affairs

1.

3.

the Administrators shall continue to manage the affairs and assets of the Companies
in such manner as they consider expedient with a view to achieving a better result
for the Companies’ creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Companies had
been liquidated;

the Administrators shall continue to realise the assets of the Companies, collect or
compromise any outstanding pre and post appointment book debts, utilise
realisations of assets where appropriate, and settle any Administration expenses
where such expenses are incurred for the purpose of the Administrations;

to investigate and as appropriate pursue any claims the Companies may have;

Dealing with Claims

4,

the Administrators be authorised to agree the claims of the secured, preferential and
unsecured creditors (where applicable) and the costs of doing so shall be met as a
cost of the Administrations as part of the Administrators’ remuneration;

the Administrators may apply to court for permission under paragraph 65(3) of
Schedule B1 of the Act to distribute funds to unsecured creditors whilst in
Administration {where applicable),

Committee and Remuneration

6.

if appropriate, a creditors’ committee be established where there are sufficient
creditors willing to act on it. If a creditors committee is elected the Administrators
will consult with it from time to time to assist as appropriate the Administrators in
discharging their functions;

the Administrators’ remuneration be fixed under Rule 2.108 of the insolvency Rules
1986 by reference to the time properly spent by the Administrators and the various
grades of their staff calculated at the prevailing hourly rates of Deloitte LLP for work
of this nature, and that disbursements for services provided by the Administrators'
firm (defined as Category 2 disbursements in Statement of Insolvency Practice
No.9) be charged in accordance with the Administrators’ firm's policy.

In the Administrations of the Pre-Pack companies, Principles, Shoe Studio and Other
Administration Companies it will be for the secured creditors, and preferential
creditors where applicable, to fix the basis and leve! of the Administrators’ fees and
Category 2 disbursements,

Extensions and Exit procedures

8.

the Administrators shall continue the Administrations for such period of time as
necessary to achieve the purpose for which the Administration orders were made,
and if necessary make an application to the court to extend the term of the
Administrations beyond the one year statutory term;

the Administrators may take steps to apply to court to place the Companies into
creditors’ voluntary liquidation. The Administrators will become the Joint Liquidators
of the Company(s) and any act required or authorised to be done by the Joint
Liguidaters may be done by either any or all of them and any creditors’ committee
appointed will become a liquidation committee pursuant to Paragraph 83(8)(f) of
Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act. Please note that creditors may nominate a
different person as the proposed liquidater, provided that the nomination is made
after the receipt of these proposals and before the proposals are approved;

18




Appendix 2, Page 1 of 4

Statutory and Other Information

. Anesaaas 10 Ajuiol 9g6 i 10y AIUaAjoSU)
ay} 4o 1.9 JNPaysS Jo ‘wayj jo Aue Ag siemod pue sannp ‘suoydury e (Z)ooL ydeiBeied o} juensind yno Aued 0} pasUOYINe aie SIOJRISIUIWPY 8y ) - saiuedwo) Iy

98YV! 4O 18 sINpaydg
Jo (Z)oo) udeabesed o) Juenssnd
suoisiaosd yusunuodde yujop

961 1y Aouanosu)

8y} jo 1g ainpayas Jo (Q)(L)z1 ydesbered o3 juensund Auedwoy) ay) 4o si0panq sy Jo uonesidde ay) uo pno) au) AQ epew Sem Juauiulodde oy - sajuedwo {iy

uonesjidde
92U} BpEW oYM uosIay

6002 Y21eW Z — saluedwo) {iy

juaunuioddy jo aeq

6002 J0 6PSL}

6002 Jo 29511

6002 J0 8¥GL1

600Z 0 89511

600ZJ0 €561 1

6002 j0 £G51L

6002 Jo 28511

{unos
sajuedwon ‘uoisiaig Aasueyd
‘unog yhitH) JJay UnodH

V/N — saluedwo) |1y

ssaippy Bujpeiy

1NS BZXO '2IyspIoX0 "ASUA ‘HNO2IEH UCIUELS 'S1e1ST (EUISNPU| Bnodiey uoluels ‘s|buBuy oy — seluedwod |y

80130 passysibay Jouuoy

ML VDT 'UOpUOT 8BNS MaN ST | ‘esnoy (I — seiuedwio) Iy a0 passibay
9ld #pny SN — Satuedwod |y sJoypny
3 yueg Buiidney pue 91d dueg sAeieg — salueduo) iy siaueg

Pl SUOIYSE MBSOW

P17 sBuip|oH erouog

P SouBUL
SUOIYSE JIBSOW

Pr] eAEyOW

pi7 soueuld
SUOIYSE JIESOW

P11 (5002)
suopes|eay 95S

P17 eoUEBULd
SuDIYSE DIBSOW

SJ9pjoyaIRYS

auou - saiuedwon) iy

sBuipjoy 8100430 JO s|iEleq

P
pry | $8ueles0es suoteay
S39LEJAIAS SUOjEaH afiale|S PIEYDY S[IAUBID) PIEYDH SlIIAUEIS) PIEYIIY al|IAuBIS) PIeydly
SYIM BOISSAr SHIAA BDISSOT SY|IM BSSar SH|INA BISSAr SY|IAN BOISSf SYIAN EDISSEP SHIAA BOISSD Aietesosg Auedwoy
vosspnBig feulng “ailLig UYOT HEMB]S ‘uDssauueyor J[absy uop — Aluo papwin suoiyse JIesOo 10} UCHIPPE u)
pocMIBaYS AW ‘Uewlsn aA7 Jasebiey] ‘0oj@n0 uyop ¥a1eq ‘alltaue| preydly - ssluedwo) |y 40308410
yoea dos jo
saseys LeupiQ O ZrZ'vig
yoea dog Jo seleys
AeupiQ g 852'52L'L , yoea 13
yoes |3 4O saleys yoea 13 O saleys yoea |3 jo yoes dpg Jo saleys | Jo saleys AlBUPIO JoES {3 Jo saleys 13 {pmed Aynj ‘dn pajea 'penojje
AieuipiQ 006'8Z8'8 | ArBuipO 0Z20'008'F9 | Sareys KiBulpiO 056 AreuipiO v 000'000'2 100°290°'68 | AleupIO 000'0G8°L | 40 aseys AeuipQ | ‘pasuoyiny) ENde) aseyg
ASON YIN U uasey ViIN 15e0) ViIN D exysnouy sawep Buipes)
5]
{(5in) 02 3 a1geD
P Asied YIN ViN I PPOMIN YN PN saous siag ViIN alwieN snolaaid
£00Z 1snbny 51 PO0OZ UDlewi g| 0661 Jequzdaq 01 F66L 19QUWIAON 81 G002 42qoR0 It 9661 Auenuer gz £00Z Aeiy @ uofesodiodu) jo ajeg
LEELLBY0 9592050 9€£Z.9520 £¥126620 8€£620850 PIZESLED ¥8LOPE90 Jaquiny Auedwog
(uonensiupe {uonensiuLipe {uonensiuiwpe (uonjensiuppe
ur) pajwry souetn 4 (uonensiywpe {(uonensiuiupe ui) {uonensiuwipe ul) paywin ut) pagun w) paywiy (600z) | w1 payun uoysey
ul) papun aaeyopy | pajwiy uajip uaiey sBuipjoH sy usiey £310]G 15800 suolnes|esy gg 5 E)Ysnouy sweN Auedwon

SUoIyse | Jesop




List of Mosaic Group Companies in Administration

Anoushka G Fashions Limited
Principles Retail Limited

S§5G Realisations {2009} Limited
{formerly The Shoe Studio Group Limited)

Coast Stores Limited

Karen Millen Limited

Karen Millen Holdings Limited
Oasis Stores Limited
Warehouse Fashion Limited
Mosaic Fashions Limited
Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited
Sierra Holdings Limited
Rubicon Retail Fashion Limited
Rubicon Retail Finance Limited
Rubicon Retail Holdings Limited
Rubicon Retail Limited

Noe! Acquisitions Limited
Mohave Limited

Sierra Acguisitions Limited
Sonora Holdings Limited

The Warehouse Group Limited
Warehouse Limited

S5GH Realisations (2009) Limited
{formerly The Shoe Studio Group Holdings Limited)

SGH Realisations (2009) Limited
(formerly Studio Group Holdings Limited)

BS Realisations {2009) Limited
(formerly Bertie Shoes Limited)

RV Realisations (2009) Limited
{formerly Roberto Vianni Limited)

SGB Realisations (2009) Limited
(formery Studic Group Brands Limited)

PTG Realisations (2009) Limited
(formerly Pied A Terre Group Limited)

RS Realisations {(2009) Limited
{formerly Rayne Shoes (1994) Limited)

Appendix 1

Court Case Number: 11582/2009
Court Case Number: 11546/2009
Court Case Number: 11570/2009

Court Case Number; 11563/2009
Court Case Number: 11548/2009
Court Case Number; 11568/2009
Court Case Number: 11559/2009
Court Case Number: 11561/2009
Court Case Number: 11552/2009
Court Case Number: 11549/2009
Court Case Number: 11550/2009
Court Case Number: 11555/2009
Court Case Number: 11560/2009
Court Case Number: 11564/2009
Court Case Number: 11565/2009
Court Case Number; 11558/2009
Court Case Number: 11562/2009
Court Case Number: 11566/2009
Court Case Number: 11569/2009
Court Case Number: 11580/2009
Court Case Number: 11581/200¢
Court Case Number: 11554/2009

Court Case Number: 11553/2009
Court Case Num.ber: 11557/2009
Court Case Number: 11579/2009
Court Case Number: 11583/2009
Court Case Number: 11585/2009

Court Case Number: 11586/2009



Appendix 2, Page 30f 4

Statutory and Other Information

Allesaaas Jo Lyuol 086 | 10y A2usA|osu|
ay} o g BINPaYDS 4o “Wway) jo Aue Aq ssamod pue sennp ‘suoliouny e ()00t ydeibeied 0} juensind jno Aed 0} pasLoYne Sk SICIRISIUILLPY 8y ), - sajuedwod Hy

98vI1 jo 18 eINPaydg
jo (2)001 ydesBeied o3 yuensind
suojsiaoud Juawguiodde yuiop

9861 10V AOUDAJOSU|

ayy jo 19 einpayag 0 (4)(1)z1 udesbesed o} Juensind Auedwo) ay; jo SI0RAJ B4} O uoneaijdde ayy us UNo2) ayy AQ pewW sem jusunuodde ay) - saluedwo) iy

uonesdde ay) apew oym uosiad

6002 y2J

BW Z — sajueduwios) Iy

sunuoddy JO sjeq

6002 J0 6951 |

600Z 30 0SS 11

6002 Jo 996G ¢

600Z jo G596t

6002 10 POSiLi

600¢Z 0 0951 L

6002 J0 56641

{unog sauedwon 'voisiaig
Kiaaueyg ‘unon YBIH) yoy Unod

/N — saeduwlo?) |1y

ssaippy Bupes)

101G 6ZX0 'PIYSPIOXQ ‘KU *HNCOIEH UCIUE)S '3lelsT [BUISNpU| PnodseH uojuys ‘ajbueuy 9y — sawedwo) 1y

22130 pasasifiay 1auL04

Y1E WO 'UopuoT 19BNG MON BN | '95NoH IIIH — Seluedwod Iy

asyO poasaisifoy

3ld npny W — salwedwo?) Iy sioupny
Jy jueg Buyidney) pue 9d yueg sAerueg ~ saluedwo?) |y sieyueg
P eoueuld P13 sdueuld P17 volysed pi7 sbuipiod

suolysed lesol | pI uomsinboy 180N P11 sBulpicH eualg suojysed JNesoW Iejey uodiny jie19y uodiany PIT {le}ay uodigny suspjoyaljeyg
auou ~ sawedwon Iy sBuipjo ,S482140 §O SliEYRQ

Uy

S3UEAII3S SLOESY

JnAUED pieyary sfjiauel) preydy a[pAUBID pueydly
SHI'A BDISSBf Sl BDISSSP SHIIAA BIISSBM SHIIAA BOISSS[ S eDIssar SH|IAA BSSI SHIAA BIISSIr Lerasoseg Auedwod
uosspunBiS JBUURSD) PG UYOT PEM3LS "UossaluByor nebsy uor — Auo pajiLul SUoiyse] JIESO J0j UORIPPE U}

ang 101e6se ojaa0T LYo ¥BlaQ ‘ajlaue]S) pieydly - ssluedwod) fy 5103284107

POOMIEBYS @Iy UBLAS

UOED | 3 JO SAIBYS

Aeuipu0 0Z0'008'YS yoea |3 Jo saueys
yoea |3 KeuipaQ 005'v 1S
jo saseys Aeuipio yoea | 3 jo saeys yoea |3 Jo SaIBYS yoea | 3 Jo saIeys yoea |3 Jo seieys 13 yoea |3 jo SaIByS {pied £jny pue dn pajjes ‘pagole,
Y £06'€86'0E1 AeUip10 000'000° 1 KeurpiO 962°16€°1 AleuipiQ v 00S'022 feuiptD 90221 jo aseys AeuipiQ © L2upiO 68¢'42 ‘pasuoiny) :eyded aieys
YIN ViN VIN YiIN YiN YIN VIN sawep Bujpes)
Auedwog pajwn pajtun
aqng azuolgisuoH oibeulamsuy
. 21d payn pajuin pajwn
WviIN PalLLI ONJSIAGIAN SuUoISINboy BLAIG dnoso) oipns |ie1ay uooigny vIN IElaY uogny BWEN SNO1ASId
$00Z usiew 9t L0z |unr | 100Z sunr G| £002 aunf €2 100Z Yoiey G 1002 Isnfiny ¢z <00Z JOqWIBAON- | uogesodioou} jo a1eq
25062050 §85922¥0 YBESEZHO 189208%0 LPIZLIFD 8865210 86108540 Jaquuny Auedwod
{uonesjsiunpe {uonensiutwpe {vonensunupe {uonensiunpe {vonensjuiupe {uoijensiunupe {uonensiuiupe
ug) pajun up) payun ur) panw u) paywur] | w) papwi] sbuipiox ul) pajur soueury un) paywr] uolyse4
sBuipioH elouog sBupjoy BLBIG suopsinboy euag 119y uooigny |ie19y uooigny ey uooalgny lleloy uodigny awepN Auedwo?




Appendix 2, Page 2 of 4

Statutory and Other Information

Ajei1ana

s 10 Apwol aggt 1oy Aousnjosuy

ay] Jo |g 2ANPayss Jo ‘wayy jo Aue Aq syamod pue SaNNp ‘suolduny e (2)001 ydesbesed 0y Juensind Jno Aed 0} PISUOUINE e SIOJRISIUILIPY 8Y] - sauedwo) ||y

98V 40 LH ojnpeyds
10 (z)ool ydesGesed o3 Juensind
suoisiaeLd Jusunuiodde Juior

9861 v Aouanjosu|

ayl 40 18 ainpayas jo (9)(1)z1 ydeiGesed o juensind Auedio ay} Jo sI0104Q 343 30 uoneondde ay) uo Unog ayy Aq apel sem juaunuodde sy - saedwo? |1y

uonesdde ay) apewl oym UosIag

B00Z YuEW Z — Sawedwo) jiy

wauwjujoddy jo ajeq

(unoy sauedwion ‘uoISIAIg

600Z JO 6.Gt1 600Z J0 9851 6002 J0 9v51L 6002 40 GBS LL 600Z 30 65511 6002 JO 85511 600Z 1026511 | Aasueys ‘unon yBiy) oy unon
V/N — satuedwo) |1y ssalppy Bujpes)
1NS §ZX0 ‘9AYSIOIXD "ASUIAL ‘UNOIIEBL UCJUE]S 'S)BiST [BINSNPL) PNOOIBH UOIUEIS gifuelr] ay) — sawedwod |y 22140 paiaysiBay soulog
HIE WD 'UOpUOT ‘13315 MON S L '9SNOH IIH — Saluedwo) Iy a0 pasysiboy
214 UPNY DN — Salwedwo) (1Y sioppny
4 yueg Buiyidney pue D4 juegq shepieg — satvedwo Iy siajueg
P (6002)
suoljesijeay P11 {6002) pi1 2ouBUl P11 {6002) P11 @oueUly P} @oueuly
HOSS suonestesy OSs | suoiysed Mesoy suonesieay HOSS SUOIYSE ] MBSO SUOISE ] JIESON 4H suolyse JIesow siapjoyaieys
auou - sajuedwo?) [y sBupjoH ,SJ03130 JO sEjeq
(MRIEETEETSET
ajpAuR| preyary SUOJEdH Pl S3EJAIIAG SUDIEIH
SYIIM BUSS3 SHIIA BOISSAf SYIM BDISSar SYIIM BIISSar SHItAA BIISSDp SYIIAN BDISSI SHIIA BDIssar Aiejauseg Auedwo)
uosspinbig 1euuns) ‘aluuig UYOr NEMI)S 'UoSSBUUEBOr 1a0SY UOr — Auo paywr] suolysed Jjesopy 10} UOIIPPE U|
POOMIEDUS SYIW ‘UELASN] 34T JRIEEIBW POJRA0T LYo YoIa( ‘BRI pIBYAY - seluedwo)) (I s10)2a1Q
{yoea) 1 3
JO SSIRYS oUaIjRId OFY'ZER'SE
13 0 saJeys Areup1Q L0S'€S2'6
13 jo saseys AlBUIRIO O £9T'CEL
yoea yoea dot yoes |3 | 1340 saueys AlBUIPIO D 000 PYE
yoea |3 jo \oEa |30 dgy jo saeys yoee |3 | jo seieys AeuipiQ | )0 saieys ABuIp)O 13 {pred Aynj pue dn pajjea ‘payoje
saleys Aleujpio Z | saueys Aleuipip z | AlewipaQ 0000t jo aseys AieuipiQ Z SIL'GL¥'ES T69'602'2Z | 0 seteys AleulpiQ v 9ZT'ERL 0L ‘paspoiny) jejdes aseys
VIN VIN se|doupd VIN SISEQ YN YvIN saweN Bujpea)
Py
N 1SN BUIN
pajiur papwn (¥651) paywi PaUWLILT 1S3IOPPY
IUUBIA OUBGOY saoyg sufey viIN dnoigy ana) v pald 9} §81013 SISEQ WiIN pajwT 90N SWEN SNOJARIY
g661
JaquieaaQ Z1 v661 Iudy 2L | LODZ Isniiny €2 9661 AINF 61 1661 Aenuer z £00Z 1snBny g1 £00Z 1snBny 61 vopesodiodu) jo ajeq
Z9Z16ZE0 69621620 04652240 GBEOZZEO 05112520 £6ELL8T0 68€1.48%0 Jaquiny Auedwod
(uonensiuupe (uonensuupe {uonesjsiunupe (uonensiuwpe {uonesnsiuiupe {uonensiuwpe
ur) panun (6002) ) papu (8002) ul) payur ul) paywi] (6002) ury papwiry ) papuwi (uoneisiuiwpe
suones|eay Sy oy sa|diouu suones|eay Hid S3I0]G SISBD suoisinboy [30N uj) pajiwi suolyse Jesoy awep Auedwo)

suoes!eay Ax




¥ Mosaic Fashions
Limited

¥  Mosaic Fashions
Finance Limited

]
[ ] _ | I _ ] _ _

HeYD 8iMaANnS dnoug) Jesop

» » » » *
Warehause Principles Anoushka G Oasis Stores Coast Stores Karen Milten Rubicon Retail Noel The Shoe Sonora Holilings
Fashion Retail Limited Fashions Limited Limited Limited Limited Acquisitions Studio Group Limiled
Limited Lirmited Limited Limited
N Sae— | b i 1 [
*.Qasis, Fashions '+ Goast Stores:{ | ¢ Karer: : Rubicon Retai Studio Group Sierra Haldings Mohave Limited
“lre Limited " Irefand Limited =] |* Iretand Limited™: Fashion Limited Hoidings Limited Limited
- ] — | ]
N Rubicon Retail The Shoa Studio Sterra Karen Millen
Holdings Group Holdings Acquisitions Holdings Limited
Limited Limited Limited g
] ]
Rubicon Retail Roberto Vianni Pied a Temme
Finance Limited Limited Group Limited
Ad 1 [ I ]
Companies not in Administration £ The.Shoe * ;
P Warehouse Bt mn_._.hmﬂw_.”” nd mw__:ﬂw_m J“wﬂ Bertie Shoes Rayne Shoes
. Limited - Stk fands Lim Limited {1994} Limited
# Pre-Pack Companies o - Umited
I
The Warehouse
Group Limited

_

— N T e s .“.”..L‘.. FR ,..mmw.” T g .F&u ..,..h. ﬁ.;.“_.:v = w T ..w”, ) .\...o..w.. T .J.. .
Fashone US - %H_BM_M = || Karen Milen: . ", KarenMillen .| | ‘Karen Milen™” | | - <Karen Millen ...
, S -1 | Belgium SEBF . Denmd 5 France SARL en AB- ",
e | | oo | | SRR Do APS || FapsSRL| | S S

¢ xjpuaddy



Company Name SGB Realisations SGH Reaiisations SSGH Realisations 556 Realisations The Warehouse Warehouse Fashion | Warehouse Limited
(2009) Limited (in (2009) Limited {in (2009) Limited {in {2009) Limited (in Group Limited {in Limited (in (in administration}
administration) administration) administration) administration) administration} administration}

Company Number 02893840 04117606 03226978 01239836 00841325 04251137 01087185

Date of Incorporation 2 February 1894 30 November 2000 19 July 1996 8 January 1976 16 March 1965 12 July 2001 15 December 1972

Previous Name Studio Group Brands { Studio Group The Shoe Studio The Shoe Studio N/A Fallonpark Ltd Warehouse Wility
Ltd Holdings Ltd Group Holdings Lid Group Ltd Ciothing Company
Vivaldi Shoes Ltd Tigerraven Ltd Nine West UK Vivaldi Shoes Ltd Ltd(The)

The Shoe Studio Lid Holdings Ltd
Trading Names NA N/A N/A Pied A Terre N/A Warehouse N/A
Nine West
Bertie Shoes

Share Capital: (Authorised, 2 Ordinary shares of | 1,000,000 Ordinary 1,353,161 Ordinary 2,149,998 Ordinary 768,572 Ordinary 10,000 Ordinary 556,942 Ordinary

allotted, cailed up and fully paid) £1 each shares of £1 each shares or £1 each shares of £1 each shares of 25p each share of 25p each shares of £1 each

Directors All Companies - Richard Glanville, Derek John Lovelock, Margaret Eve Lustman, Mike Shearwood
in addition for Mosaic Fashions Limited only — Jon Asgeir Johannessen, Stewart John Binnie, Gunnar Sigurdsson

Company Secretary Jessica Wilks Jessica Wilks Jessica Wilks Jessica Wilks Jessica Wilks Jessica Wilks Jessica Wilks

Details of Officers’ Holdings All Companies — none

Shareholders SSGH Realisations Rubicon Retail Ltd SGH Realisations Mosaic Fashions Warehouse Ltd Maosaic Fashions Rubicon Retail
{2009) Ltd (2009) Ltd Finance Lid Finance Lid Finance Ltd

Bankers All Companies — Barclays Bank PLC and Kaupthing Bank hf

Auditors All Companies — KPMG Audit Plc

Registered Office

All Companies — Hill House, 1 Little New Street, London, EC4A 3TR

Former Registered Office

All Companies — The Triangle, Stanton Harcourt Industrial Estate, Stanton Harcourt, Witney, Oxfordshire, 0X29 5UT

Trading Address

Ali Companies — N/A

Court Ref: (High Court, Chancery
Division, Companies Court)

11583 of 2009

11553 of 2009

11554 of 2009

11570 of 2009

11580 of 2009

11561 of 2009

11581 of 2009

Date of Appointment

All Companies - 2 March 2009

Person who made the application

All Companies - The appointment was made by the Court on the application of the Directors of the Company pursuant to paragraph 12(1}(b) of Schedule B1 of the

Insoivency Act 1986

Joint appointment provisions
pursuant to paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of IA86

All Companies - The Administrators are authorised to camy oul pursuant to paragraph 100(2) all functions, duties and powers by any of them, of Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 jointly or severally

jewsoju] JaYiQ pue Aoinels

uol

tjo ¢ abed ‘z xipuaddy




A - Summary of Assets

£

Assets subjoct to flxed charge

Leases

investments .

Intangibles

Assets Available for Fixed Charge Holder
Debt Secured by Fixed Charge Holder
Shortfall to Fixed Charge Holder

Assets subject to floating charge
Stock

Investments

Plant, machinery fixtures & fittings
Trade debtors

Other debtors

Prepayments

Cash .
Intercompany

HMRC

Rights apportionment

Assets Available for Preferential Creditors

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Preferential creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimaled prescribed part of net property where applicable (cfwd)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (bdn)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (including inter company)
Estimatad deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Coast Stores Ltd Karen Millen Ltd Anoushka G Fashions Ltd Principles Retall Ltd
Book Value mmz_:m.sn to Book Value mueam.nmn to Book Value mwzamuﬁn to Book Value mwe.sn.nan to
Realise Realise Realise Realise

1,077,741 1 454 510 1 - - 43125 -
- - - - - - 7.654,794 -
75,111,105 347,542 - 573,444 13,000 192,391 - 50,000
76,188,846 347,543 454 510 573,445 13,000 192,391 | 7,697,919 50,000

(385,000,000 {385,000,000) n/a (385,000,000)

_umh.mmw.aw.z {384,426,555) {384.950,000)
10,928,850 10,928,850 9,998,169 9,098,169 147,903 147,903 14,315,164 3.218,000
11,918,163 1 4,736,053 1 - - - -
7,162,391 13,400,000 | 10,100,839 10,000,000 62,239 652,239 8,591,859 15,000
3,763,402 3,763,402 6,075,109 6,075,109 268,155 268,155 3,723,366 1,320,000
323,335 38,851 868,561 588,245 5625 5,625 28,671 100,000
1,807 442 1,314,300 2,305,135 1,606,283 18,350 18,360 3,884,255 -
352,415 352,415 48,824 48,824 5327 5,327 816,424 816,424
92,067,684 343,605 | 82091211 8,751,797 422959 - | 437,003,260 9,868,672
- 900,000 - 700,000 - - - -
128,323,682 31,041,425 | 116,223,901 37,768,428 cwammqw 700,000 | 468,762,999 15,338,096

(96,198} (95,142) (2,860) {150,952)
30,945,227 37,673,286 697,040 15,187,144

{600,000) {600,000) - {600,000)
30,345,227 37,073,286 697,040 | 14,587,144

(384,652,457) (384,426,555) - (384,950,000)

(354,307,230) (347,353,269) 697,040 (370,362,856)
600,000 600,000 - 600,000

(353,707,230) (346,753,269) 697,040 {369,762,856)

(85,807,460) (64,292,040) (1,739,675) (428,390,954)

(439,514,690) (411,045,309) (1.042,635) (798,153,81Q)

(89,068,001) (150,950) (1) (1

mmmm_mmm_mm,_ _ MA,_ ...,_mm.mmmw _A_ 042 mwmm mﬂmm_._ mumm,_ 1)

Appendix 4a

Page 20f 3



A - Summary of Assets

£

Assets subject to fixed charge

Leases

Investments

Intangibles

Assets Available for Fixed Charge Holder
Debt Secured by Fixed Charge Helder
Shortfall to Fixed Charge Holder

Assots subject to floating charge
Stock

Investments

Plant, machinery fixtures & fittings
Trade debtors

Other debtors

Prepayments

Cash

Intercompany

HMRC

Rights apportionment

Assets Available for Preferential Creditors

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Preferential creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (cfwd)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by fioating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (bdn)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (including inter company)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Mosalc Fashions Ltd Mosalcs Fashlons Flnance Ltd Warehouse Fashion Ltd Dasis Stored Ltd
Book Value mm»::m.nna to Book Value mmE:m.Sa to Boaok Value mm._:._n.»na_ to Book Value Estimated to
Realise Realise Realise Realise

126,007 - - - 43,125 1 1,858,854 1

- - - - 19,970,895 503,934 - -
126,007 - - -| 20,014,020 503,935 1,858,854 1

(385,000,000} (385,000,000) {385,000,000) (385,000,000)

wmmm.ooo.ooow _ummbccbog _wmh.m.mm.omm_ _mf_mmw.mmwu
- - - -1 11,491,555 11,491,555 12,358,611 12,358,611
103,960,022 -t 754,871,003 1,384,080 3,133,464 1 5,007,778 8,234,287
12,440,174 4,000,000 - -| 10,052,549 13,100,000 11,474,003 23,600,000
1,692,648 1,692,648 - - 5,385,764 5,385,764 8,820,525 8,820,525
391,093 75,000 - - 146,704 146,704 68,352 68,352
2,819,244 1,107,073 18,681 18,681 3.850,283 3,186,472 4,530,875 4,530,875
- - 28,583,275 28,683,275 - - - -
144,121,124 38,723 { 330,075,638 - | 196,319,696 - | 285,384,798 2,851,564
13,889,442 - 80,930,000 - - - - -
- 900,000 - - - 900,000 - 1,400,000
279,313,747 7,813,444 | 1,194,478,597 29,986,036 | 230,380,015 34,210,496 | 327,644,942 61,864,214

{123,220) (372,353) {145,274) (178,205)|

7,690,224 29,613,683 34,065,222 61,686,009

nmoobos (600,000) {600,000} {600,000)
7,080,224 29,013,683 33,465,222 61,086,009

{385,000,000) _mwm.ooo.ocS (384,496,065 mmma.wwm.mwww

(377,909,776) (355,986,317) (351,030,843) {323,913,990)
600,000 600,000 600,000 600,000

{377,309,776) (355,386,317) (350,430,843) (323,313,9890)

(283,31 5,910) {1 A42,751,807) _,_.\m_mum_ﬁ 1) (141 .703,133)

(660,625,686) (1,798,138,124) (523,270,654) (465,017,123)

{46,953,379) {8,828,900) (2.401) {5,245,71 8)

{707,579,065) {1 ,B06,967,024) _mmw.mqmbmmw , _ﬁo_mmw.ma,_w

Appendix 42
Page 1 0of 3




gjo | abed

sojuedwoy uopensILpY 18410 - aF xipueddy

(9€6'065'0YS) {06Z'5v1'982) (S0E"206'68¢) (100°086 '60¥)
{zz0008 va} (265'602'22) {000'000"1) {000'0002)
({rL8'06L'GL0) (965'6€6'€9L) {soe'106'88¢€) {(L00'086'20¥)
{(r16'06206) {86G'GEB BLE) {SOE'206°C) {200'086C2)
{{000'000'58€) (00D'000°S8E) {000'000'58E) (666666 'F8E)
(000'000's8E) {000'000's8E) (000'000'58¢E) (666'666 ¥8E)
{000°000'G8¢E) (000'000°58E) {000000°58¢) {000°000's8E)
- - - !
- - - [ —«
——————— ————————
- Sps092T¥L |- vZY'SO8'EZS | - 881'665'8 1 86C'086'CLL
- 000'79E'S - 000'529'SZ - - - -
- 995'551'6E - 866'L89'S0F | - cEL'9LT'L - 86C'0EL'EL}
- 616'0¢%'L6 - STA A 4] - 962'8LE"L L 000052
000'000'G8E 000'000's8E [{oo0'000758€ £00'000°G8E
{oooo0o'see?y ___ {{ooo’oo0's8e) ___ Ilooo'coo’see) {000'000°S8E)
ag|jesy as||eoy osieay as|jeey
enje 00
orpetewnsa  OUEAYOO8 | o poewpsy  OMPANR | g pojeugss  *MPAY8 | oy pejewpsg TN %8
P BABLOW P31 suopisinbay 190N P31 sBUIpioH eue|S P17 SDUIPIOH uajjin uese)

staquew spaeBal se snjdinsiAoue)oep [e10) pajewuns3
[endes dn pajieo pue panss|

sJoj pass spieBad se snjdinsjAoue|lep pejewns

{Auedwos e Bupnpur) swiep jeluassjaid-uou paundesun
£107[Pald PainJIasun o0} 9|qE|IBAE SJOSSE [EJO L

(upq) sjgeondde eseym Apedoid jou o ped paquasald pajewnsy
soBieys Bupeoy|y Joye spesse Jo snjdinsAous)ayep peewsy
sabreyo Buneoy Aq pamnoas sigsQg

siopjoy eBizys Bupieoy) 10} s|qejiese sjesse |30} pAjewnsy
(pvy2) alges)dde aiaum Auadoud j1au jo Med paquoseld palewns3
5J0)1paJ2 [epusiejeud spiebal se snjdinsjAousiayep pejeuwis3
SIOUPAID 1BNUBISRIY

saijliqer jo Aewiunsg - Ly

1gjo0l

DHWH

Auedwodiau}

ysed

sawhedalg

s40]qap 18I0

£i0}qap aped]

sBumy 3 saunpxy ‘Assuiysew ‘jueld
SJUBUNSAAU|

b 1

aBueya Bupeoy o3 126{qns sjessy

JopjoH ebieys pexid 0} lEgIOUS

JopjoH eBieyg paxi4 £q peindes 1qsq
JepjoH eBieyd pexid 1o sjqe|ieAy S18ssyY
sajqibuelu|

sBieyd pexy o3 32¢elqns sjessy

3

§)9S5SY JO Aiewwng - y



£ jo g afey
ep xipuaddy

{£55'EPL LOY)
Nmmm.mvr.mm
(555'€66'85)
(zo6'619'62)
(£69'c2€'6LE)
000°009
{£59'€26'62E)
(666666 ¥8E)
ovE£'9z0’s
{00000}
gpe'oZe’s .
{co8'aL L)
6YL'ERL'S 158°'960°'9T4
BZL'0Lt S16'CSE'YE
£Z0'Ee £20'€T
- £45'69€'¢
- : £06°'8¢S
000'008'} BZE'VG6'Y
z 188°280'S
966'6¥.L'C 129'69L'LL
(666 666 ¥9E)
{000°000°58€)
! 8/£'0L58C
L 16E
- 286'605'C
asljeay anjepood
0) pajewns3 ,
1 dnoig ojpmg eoyg syl

sieqwew spiebas se snidins/Aoualayap |ejo) pajewnsy
|eydes dn pajjes pue panss|

sJoppesd spieBeos se snjdinsjAaus|yep pelewnsy

{Auedwos Jsu Buipnpu) swiep jenuaaleid-uou paindasun
8J0}JPO1I POINIGEUN O} O|E|JBAR S81@8SE |EJO ]

{upq) ejqeandde aiaym Auedoid 18u jo ped paquasaid pajewnsy
sabaeys Gupeo)) Jaye sjesse Jo snjdinsjAoueoyep pejewnsy
sabseya Buneoy Aq painaes sigeg

suaepjoy ebseys Buneoy 104 d|qElIEAR S]OSSE |E10) PElEWIRST
(pmy2) 8|qeardde eusym Apedord 1ou Jo ped paquasaid pajewsg
&10y)pa1d [epualejoud spaebal se snjdins/Aoug|ayep pejewnsy
SIO)pa [eNuaiaald

SoNIger Jo Adewng - |y

S10)1paJD |eRUAID)BI 10} BlqR|IBAY S1868Y
wawuoipodde s)ySiy

OYNH

Auedwoaisu|

ysep

sjuswiedaid

si01gep QO

s10)gqep apes]

sBumy 3 sesnpxyy Asuiyoew Jueld
SjUaW]SaAU]

#0)g

oB.ieyd Bugieoy o3 yoeigns sjo8sy

Jspjoy ebieyp pox|y 0} [leploys

i1opjoH eBaeys pexi4 Aq painodes 1qed
Jopjoy abieyy pexiy 10) BQE|[BAY 6JOSSY
sajqibue|

SJUALISOAUL

0SB

oBieys pex)j 0) 128[qns sjessy

3

$}9SSY JO AMEWWNS - ¢



A - Summary of Assets

£

Assets subject to fixed charge

Intangibles

Assets Avallable for Fixed Charge Holder
Debt Secured by Fixed Charge Holder
Shortfall to Fixed Charge Holder

Assets subject to floating charge
Stock

Investments

Plant, machinery, fixtures & fittings
Trade debtors

Other debtors

Prepayments

Cash

Intercompany

HMRC

Total

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Preferential creditors

Estimated deficlencylsurplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {cfwd)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {bdn)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {(including inter company)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members

Rubicon Retail Ltd Rubicon Retail Fashion Ltd Rubicon Retail Holdings Ltd Rubicon Retail Finance Ltd
Estimated to Estimated to Estimated to Estimated to
Book Vaiue Realise Book Value Realise Book Value Realise Book Value Realise

(385,000,000) (385,000,000) ‘ {385,000,000) {385,000,000)

(385,000,000} _umm_ooo_ooow _wmm.ooo_ooow (385,000,000)
175,637,709 - 11,479,750 - - - - -
- - - - - - 2,977,257 -
- - - - - - 869,175 869,175
28,976,842 - 191,760 - 6,580,061 -] 830,274,021 -
12,398,271 - 726,000 - - - 9,156,229 -
217,012,821 - 12,397,510 - 6,580,061 -| 843,276,682 869,175
- - - ) -1 869,175
. - - 869,175

{385,000,000) (385,000,000) {385,000,000) {385,000,000)

(385,000,000) (385,000,000) (385,000,000} (384,130,825)
(385,000,000 (385,000,000 (385,000,000 (384,130,825

(211,088,560) (14,854,192} {5,122,900) (644,192,873}

(596,088,560) (399,854,192) (390,122,900} (1,028,323,798)

{700,000) (181,215) (1,000,000) (1)

{596,788,560) {400,035,407) {391,122,800) (1,028,323,799)]

Appendix 4b - Other Administration Companies

Page 3 of 5



A - Summary of Assets

£

Assets subject to fixed charge

Intangibles

Assets Available for Fixed Charge Holder
Debt Secured by Fixed Charge Holder
Shortfall to Fixed Charge Holder

Assets subject to floating charge
Stock

Investments

Plant, machinery, fixtures & fittings
Trade debtors

Qther debtors

Prepayments

Cash

Intercompany

HMRC

Total

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Preferential creditors

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (cfwd)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (bdn)
Total assets availabla to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (including inter company)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Sierra Acquisitions Ltd

Sonora Holdings Ltd

The Warehouse Group Ltd

Warehouse Ltd

Estimated to

Book Value Realise

Estimated to

Book Value Realise

Estimated to

Book Value Realise

Estimated to

Book Vaiue Realise

(385,000.000)
(385,000,000}

256,649,465 -

(385,000,000)
(385,000,000)

64,800,022 -

204,706,182 -

(385,000,000)
(385,000,000)

(385,000,000)
(385,000,000)

256,649,465 -

(385,000,000
(385,000,000}

(385,000,000

(93,462,052)
~(478,462,052)
(1,318,756)
(479,780,808)

269,506,204 -

(385,000,000)
(385,000,000)

(385,000,000

(14,326,594)
(399,326,594)

{201,783,965)

(601,110,559}

]

(385,000,000}}
(365,000,000)

(385,000,000}

(385,000,000

(192,143)
(385,192,143)

———————

(385,000,000)
(385,000,000)
(385,000,000

500
(385,000,500)

(557,000)
(385,557,500}

Appendix 4b - Other AdmInistration Companies
Page 2 of &



sojuedwon UOPERNS|UJWPY J8YI0 - qf XIpusddy

{zoo'000's8E} MNoo.ooo.mmmw {200'000'8€)
@ [ @
(000'000'G8E) (000'000'58¢E} {000'000'58€)
(000'000'58E) (000'000'58€) {000'000'58¢)
(000'000'68¢E) (000°000'S8E) (000'000'53E)
Nooo.oco.mmmu {000°000°58¢€) Nooo.ooo.mmmm

- z - z - 610°SET

. z - I - 610'SET
{000°000'58E) {000°000'G8E) ﬂooo_ooo.mmm“
Soo.ooo.mmmu ,ﬁooo.ooo.mwmu Nooo.ooo_mmmu

osjjeay as||eay asjjeay
o1 pejetups3 anjeA yoog 03 pajewns3 anjea yooq ) pesEwsT anjep yoog
P11 fuue|A opeqoy P17 seoys sudey Py dnougy essa ) v peld

sJaquaw spaeBai se snidansiAouesjaljep |€10) pejewis]
jeydes dn pajjes pue panssy

si0ypasa spieba se snjdins/Aoueiayep pejewnsy

(Auedwod Jau Buipniou) swiep [equasajaud-uou paindasun
£10}|paid paunNdasun O} 8jqe||eAe S}esse |EjoL

{upq) ejgeoydde aiaym Auadoud jau jJo yed paguosaud pajewnysg
sebieys Bupeoy} Jeye sjesse Jo snjdins/Aauejoyep pejewnsy
safieyo Buneoy Aq painsas sigag

siapjoy eBieys Bupeoy Joy ojqe|ieAr S1086 [B10) POJRLUNST
(pwyo) aqeondde asaym Apadoud jau jo ped paquasasd pajewis3
s10][pasd |enuesejesd spieBea se snjdinsjAous|d)ep pajewnsy
SI0)paI jeRuaIajald

Sa0I[Iqer Jo Aewwns - 1y

jeol

JHWH

Auedwoniaju]

ysed

siuswiedsld

SJ01Qap JeiQ

sj01qap apelf

sbBumy 9 samixy ‘Asulyoewl ueld
SJUIULSBAU|

X015

ofiieys Bupeoy o) Jaefqns sjessy

JapjoH eBiey2 pex|3 03 nejuoys

1apjoH ebueyd poxid Aq paindag iqeq
Jap|oH eBaeyo pex)4 10} e|de|jeAy sjosSY
sajqibueu|

oBieya paxy 03 128[qns S19SsSY

3

$)ossSy JO Mewwng - y



G jo  obed

sajuedwon uonens|UWPY J8NQ - qF X|pusddy

{zZ00'000'58E) (Lot '10c'888) {000°058'98¢) {15'525 80Y)
@ (651'cSE'L) {000058' 1) {000°000")
000'000'68¢) (z00'8¥6'98¢E) (000'000°68E) (P25'525 L0V}
- (zoo'sv6'L) - {vis'szsct)
{000 000'S8E) {000"000'58€) {000°000'58¢€) {000'D00"S8E)
{000°000'S8E) (0D0'000'G8E) {000'000'G8E) (000'000'58€)
{000'000'G8E) {000'000's8¢) {000'000'58€) {000°000'G8E)
- z - G19°G6L'69 - LIZTLLIT - 151°'948'VZ
- - - - - - - 000'8a0'L
- z - 6/9'66/'69 - VIT LT - -
. - - - - - - 151'808'€2
{000'000'SBE) {000'000'G8E) 1(000'000'58E) {000°000°G8E)
fooooco'sss) __ [looo'oooseE) | {000'000°58E) {000'000G8€)
- - - - - - - G09'vPE
- - - - - - - G09'bre
as|jeay as|jeay asyeay asljeay
oypajewpsg  TAYOR) o pajewps 0 198 | o) pareunsa SMIBAN00H [ o) hojewpsy O oA 1008
P11 Spueig dnoig soyg  [py) sbuipjoH dnois ojpnig soyg ay ) P seoys sMag p11 sbuipiop dnoig opnig

sJaquiew spaebas se snjdinsAsue|dyep |210) pojewpnsy
[endea dn pajjes pue panss|

sa0y|pead spaefios se snjdins;Aouejoyep pajewnsy

{Auedwon 1ayu1 Buipniow) sunes’ [enuasa)ad-ucu pamoasun
SJOJIP2JD PAJNIOSUN 0} 9](E||EAR S}OSSE |€)0)

{upq) ajqeadde asaym Auadoud 18u Jo ped paquosad pajewns3
sabiseys Bupecy Jeye syesse Jo snjdins/Aaus)dyep pejew)is3
) safseyd Bugjeoy AQ painaas s1qaq
siapjoy ab1eya Bupeoy) 1oj sjqe|ieAe glesse [EJ0} POJELU|IE]
(pmy2)} 8|qeidde aseym Apadoud 18U Jo yed paquosald pajewns3
s10}ipas9 [epussejaud spiefas se sniduinsKous|oyep pejewnsy
SI0)IpaL (BljuaIay3d

sapi|iqer] jo Alewiung - |y

leoy

JHWH

Auedwosiaiu)

Usedy

sjuswiedasd

£10193p 1210

slojgap aper)

sBumy B sa:nxy ‘Asuyoel ‘Juejd
SJUBLNSIALY]

P0s

efizeya Bupeo); o) 1olqns KJessy

laploy efueys paxid 03 (lepoys

JoaploH eBieyd pex|d Aq paandes iqeq
1apjoH eBieyn poxid 10} S|qE|IRAY El088Y
sa|qiuey|

efJeys pexy 0} yoolqns sjessy

3

$)0SSYy JO AeWwwing - ¢




